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“Gre t P . . x Fax:01923-241141
ater Participation for the Stronger Democracy”

Notification
Dated: - 19-10-2020

Whereas, Section 45 of the Jammu and Kashmir Panchayati Raj Act 1989 (as amended by S.0.
3654(E) dated: - 16-10-2020 of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India) envisages
establishment of a District Development council having jurisdiction over the entire district excluding

such portion of the district as are included in a Municipality or Municipal Corporation constituted
under any law for the time being in force;

Whereas, sub-section 2 of Section 45-A of the Jammu and Kashmir Panchayati Raj Act 1989
read with Rule 108-A (1) and (2) of the Jammu and Kashmir Panchayati Raj Rules 1996 (as amended
by S.0. 316 dated 17-10-2020 of Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, Government

of Jammu and Kashmir) requires the entire area of District Development Council of a district to be
divided into Fourteen (14) single member territorial constituencies;

Now therefore, in terms of Rule 108-A (4) of the Jammu and Kashmir Panchayati Raj Rules
1996, 1 Rohit Khajuria KAS, Deputy Commissioner, Samba (name of District) do hereby notify the
proposed District Development Council Constituencies along with the territorial limit of each such
constituency as Annexure-A to this notification, for inspection and invite objection if any to the said

proposal by or before 23-10-2020. The objections, if any, must be submitted in writing to the
Deputy Commissioner.

M
L, o
District Panchayat Electioﬁ%kﬁ’&rl’ L
uty Commissioner)
/2020-21/377~ & | WA g/)of >@2°
ENT/DCS : =
Dated: - 19-10-2020 %&/

Copy to the:-
1. Chief Electoral Officer, Jammu J&K for favour of information
2. Divisional Commissioner Jammu for favour of information
3. Secretary to Govt Rural Development Department, J&K Srinagar for favour of information.
4. District Information Officer Samba with the directions to publish the said notification in
leading dailies of Hindi, Dogri, English and Urdu
5

District Panchayat Officer Samba for displaying of a the notice on the Notice Boards of
Panchayats
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Annexure-A

District
Development
Council
Constituency
Number

District Development
Council Constituency
Name

Samba

Bari Brahmana-A

2

i

No. & Name of the Constituent
Panchayat Halgas

Name of the Block in which
panchayat halqa falls

Badhori

Bari

Meen Charkan

Meen Sarkar

Patli

Smailpur

3
4
5
6
7

Bari Brahmana

Tarore

Bari Brahmana-B

Birpur (Lower)

Birpur (Upper)

Kartholi (Lower)

Kartholi (Upper)

Palli

Raipur Kollar

Bari Brahmana

Ghagwal

Ghagwal

Harsath

Jatwal

Nonath

Patyari Kattlian

Ratwana

Sangwali

Surrara

Tapyal

Ghagwal

Nud

Bharatgarh

Dagore

Dhora

Druee

Mananu

Paper Avtara

Sarain

Sarna

Nud

Purmandal

Anandpur

Deon

Katwalta

Khara Madana

Khara Madana (_Lower)

Purmandal

Mohargarh

Moutlian Kalan

Nud

Purmandal

Purmandal

Rajpura

Chachwal

Chak Dulma

Madoon

Mawa

Rajpura

Naran

Ghagwal

Rajpura

Sanoora

Sarthi Kallan

Rajpura

Ramgarh-A

Chack Balotrian

Chak Chattakan

Chang

Gho Brahamana

Raika Labana

Swankha

Ramgarh

Ramgarh-B

Chak Salaria

Kesso Manhasan

Khanpur

Lagwal

Rarri

Ramgarh

1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
4
5
6

Trindi

Pa

ey
&’g‘%\ 19’
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Abtal
Chak Nazir
Chhani Fatwal ) Ramgarh
Mahalshah
Nanga
Rangoor
Badheri
Chajwal
Diani Samba
Katli ot |
Mandi Kehli
Supwal
Glard
Pangadhour
Rakh Amb Talli Samba
Ramnagar
Rehian
Sadoh
Amli Old
Blater
Goran
Kard Sumb
Patyari

Samlah

Sodam

Taloor

Bagla Jakh

Bagla Rahya

Bagla Suchani

Guraha Slathia (Lower)
Guraha Slathia (Upper)
Patti

Rajinder Pura

Salmeri

Sangwal

Bagla Dhamore

Chhani Manhassa
Dabuj Shahzada
Gudwal A .
Gudwal B Vijaypur
Gurwal
Harminder
Vijaypur

e L

District Panchayat Election Officer
Deputy Commissioner [ § l N

l » 3 Ramgarh-C

10 Samba-A

Samba

11 Samba-B

12 Sumb

Vijaypur

13 Vijaypur-A

Samba

14 Vijaypur-B
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